Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Industrial Rubber Products Company, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Lewis-Goetz and Company, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 210
✓ Corporation- State: West Virginia	Street Address: 650 Washington Road
Other	City: Pittsburgh
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: PA
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: US Zip: 15228-2702 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 3/5/2002	✓ Corporation Citizenship United States of America (PA)
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	1,372,533
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
"IRPCO" with Stylized "I"	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Alan G. Towner, Esquire	
Internal Address: <u>Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor.	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
301 Grant Street	
City:_Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (412) 263-4340	b. Deposit Account Number <u>500859</u>
Fax Number: (412) 261-0915 Email Address: ipgrout@pbaped.com	Authorized User Name Alan G. Towner
Signature Signature	April 27, 2006 Date
Alan G, Towner	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Industrial Rubber Products Company, Inc., a West Virginia corporation with principal place of business in Charleston, Kanawha County, West Virginia ("Seller"), has used in commerce and is the owner of the trademark, consisting of the letters "IRPCO" with a stylized letter "I", registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,372,533; and

WHEREAS, Lewis-Goetz and Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Buyer"), desires to acquire all rights in said trademark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and has entered into an agreement whereby Seller will transfer all rights in the trademark, consisting of the letters "IRPCO" with a stylized letter "I", to Buyer;

THEREFORE, FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date stated below, Seller assigns to Buyer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, consisting of the letters "IRPCO" with a stylized letter "I", in the United States of America and the remainder of the world, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark; (2) U.S. Registration No. 1,372,533; and (3) all causes of action and rights to recover damages for past and future infringements of said trademark.

Signed in the name of Industrial Rubber Products Company, Inc. by its duly authorized President this 4th day of March, 2002.

2 Km

INDUSTRIAL RUBBER PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

Robert W. White, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF KANAWHA, TO-WIT:

Before me, the undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared in my jurisdiction Robert W. White, whose name is signed to the foregoing Assignment of Trademark as Vice President of Industrial Rubber Products Company, Inc., and acknowledged that said instrument is the duly authorized act and deed of said corporation and that the facts stated therein are true.

Given under my hand and seal this Ath day of March, 2002.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MOTANY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
TERESA A. POSTON
905A Central Avenue
Charleston, WV 25302

C0589263.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0841